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BARBER - M24 0172858 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66672582 

0 

BARBER - M24 M~iid 72897 



BARBER - M24 0172859 

ORDEr 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. !COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. !COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 
I 

I 
0 47700 25716 7 

Ill II I lllllilllllllllllllllll II Ill 
GSS72582 
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M-24 
~ARBER - M

24 0172860 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G '7t, 7Je5 ~ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF •..•. ;% ... 
" /"'" ... : .. .. .. 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
i •. 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
····•····· 

~F· ~ff~ 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
,2.50 LBS +/- .5 LBS I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INITIAL 

f/t:).71()7 !~-42 
·~m/r71 ~ 

~WM ~ 
~L~h-i ~ 

....., 
<1<31-v/ tTZ-
9·5-o? .JRJ 
C\-\..\.J::li') of\/ 

9-4-0·7 P-1 
1- )-!57 LAJ 

I 

%,ft;7 ~ 

tJ/g/& ~tfJ 
I I 

9&/61 fff?f) 
/ I 

f/;1g'07 &fl 
/ I 

¥4~ 9!/oh/ 
I/ / 

rtt/ar ~ 
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OP# oe~WIPN..NAME-.., ...... READINGS DATE INITIAL 

F) SAF~~ ~~ ~;~~~-r 1~ t~; :i:x 1 6-g::_ - I . 

~. 560 s-,C:-- s ..... ..9- !C(JS'-o1 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 74 g::_ L?f ~ ;,-: .P- 9~1·~7 £}JJ-

H) TRIGGER PULLTEST 
°1 l£--t/tY1 . AND RETAINABILITY ~ 

I I .020 MIN .. ~36 .· - C)~s---07 £}11 l) FIRING PIN INDENT ,C,,.23 .. ,..0~3-'!. 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK IC/ ///l//J/ r!ft'}), 
./ I 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
q?.,16~7 ~ 

STUDS 

L) ATIACH FRONT AND 
b/n/cn REAR SIGHT ASSY'S Ni;;" """ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
lc1l1/cY1 ALIGNMENT ~~ 

I 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

lq/,,frn IN NUMBERED CONTAINER f'-..";J'V-...., 

(F;Ssj 
. 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL 

650 TARGET C-PAS0 FAIL <J-1 J-o7 T>e.l-. \ 

MALFUNCTIONl)H Sfoc CORRECTION Q)J<. 9-12 -al ne_,j 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /1/k < 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 9'-1/tJIJ °'AL 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
11'--r/01 A)HEADSPACE ~ 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN2.50 LBS 

J.fts d.f53 () .. --95 :2:;f6 o,)..Jfn 8) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0LBS ,,?~ ;~~ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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I 
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r/;c;/~7 <;Jti: 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0172862 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

Peak Force 

2.664 

2.628 

2.661 

2.669 

2.622 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/5/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

--- -----------------,..---------·-- ----------------

.020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 

Travel 

.080 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.045 

0.046 

0.046 

0.045 

0.044 

Lock Time 

0.052 0.035 0.034 

0.053 0.035 0.034 

0.052 0.034 0.034 

0.051 0.034 0.034 

0.051 0.035 0.034 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/5/2007 6:06:51 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0172863 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 ... 

4.0 -~ 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 .. 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

Peak Force 

2.609 

2.613 

2.540 

2.507 

2.526 

010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/5/07 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.052 

0.053 

0.052 

0.051 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Initial Take-up 

0.036 

0.035 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.034 

0.035 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

Energy To Actuate 

0.044 

0.044 

0.045 

0.043 

0.042 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 915/2007 6:11:06 Pill 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trig;er 
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F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

BARBER - M24 0172864 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

Note: R. Putch 9/5/07 

3.0 --- ·- -···-· --·--

" 2.5 c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 --·-· -----·--·-··-

0 5 -- -

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.091 0.053 

2 3.148 0.051 

3 3.114 0.051 

4 3.067 0.051 

5 3.145 0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs.inch] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.033 

0.033 0.033 

0.033 0.033 

0.032 0.033 

0.032 0.033 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

Energy To Actuate 

0.054 

0.052 

0.051 

0.051 

0.052 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/5/2007 6:12:33 PL\ 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5.0 

BARBER - M24 0172865 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

svvs 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 915107 

4.5 -------------· 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

4.0 --- -·-·- - ·-··. ----- ····------·· -----·-------------·----

3.5 

3.0 --- .. ---~·-·--

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 -- -· 

0.5 -

0.0' 
.ODO .010 .020 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.054 0.055 

3.112 0.056 

3.202 0.053 

3.108 0.054 

3.137 0.054 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.033 

0.036 0.033 

0.036 0.033 

0.035 0.034 

0.035 0.033 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.054 

0.055 

0.053 

0.053 

0.054 

.OSO 

Lock Time 

Av5 ].{~ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/5/2007 6:14:36 Pf\I 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

100 
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BARBER - M24 0172866 

5.0 

4_5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

S\IVS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/5/07 

4.0 --------------

3.0 

0 

r 2 5 -- - --- -
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

1--
oiolo~~~-_-0-10~~---_-o:--o~~~~.03-0~~~~.04-0~~~-.-05~0~~~-_~06~0~~~-_~07~0~~~-_~08~0~~~-_~09~0~~~~.100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.045 0.054 0.034 0.032 0.072 Set Trigger 

2 4.047 0.055 0.034 0.032 0.073 Set Trigger 

3 4.113 0.053 0.033 0.032 0.072 Set :rigger 

4 4.208 0.053 0.033 0.032 0.074 

5 4.134 0.053 0.033 0.032 0.073 

4.10 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/5/2007 6:16:19 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0172867 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 

Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

R. Putch 9/5107 

5.0 - -- . - ---- ----- --------- ·-

4.5 ------------------· ----·-··· 

4.0 

3.5 ---

3.0 --- ------ -- -- -------- -----

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1 0 i --

0.5 ----

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycies +/- 1.0 lbs. 

0 .~olo _____ 
0
-,

0
----_-02-o----.o-30----.o-40----.-os-o ______ oa--=o----.-::-:07=-=o----_~os:::o:------.;::;09:::0---~.100 

# Peak Force 

4.066 

2 4.193 

3 4.162 

4 4.169 

5 4.144 

Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0.052 

0.049 

0.049 

0.051 

Initial Take-up 

0.030 

0.030 

0.029 

0.029 

0.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

Energy To Actuate 

0.073 

0.076 

0.072 

0.072 

0.075 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9i512007 5:18:43 Pr.1 
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BARBER - M24 0172868 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0· --·-----· 

4.5 

4.0 --

3.5 --

I 
3.0'--

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 --- ·-------

1.0 --

0.5 

# Peak Force 

1 2.520 

2 2.534 

3 2.541 

4 2.558 

5 2.508 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 915107 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.054 

0.053 

0.053 

0.053 

Initial Take-up 

0.036 

0.035 

0.035 

O.Q35 

0.035 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

Energy To Actuate 

0.043 

0.044 

0.043 

0.044 

0.043 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/5/2007 5:23:49 Pr'1 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.0 

p 
0 

BARBER - M24 0172869 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/5/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

~ 2.5 
e 

,, 
tr 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 --- --;--------------------- --·---------·---· 

0.5 ---------

o.o'--· -----------------------------------------::-=-:----
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .010 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

4.000 0.051 0.031 

3.972 0.051 0.031 

4.025 0.052 0.031 

4.009 0.051 0.031 

3.983 0.051 0.031 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

Energy To Actuate 

0.070 

0.068 

0.072 

0.070 

0.069 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set T(gger 

Av3 3. er~ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/5/2007 6:25:35 Pf'.i 
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BARBER - M24 0172870 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6672582. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/11/2007 15:47 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y .Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.020 
-0.115 

0.116 
0.645 
0.190 
0.130 
0.217 
0.202 
0.096 
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BARBER - M24 0172871 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6672582. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/11/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.024 
-0.189 

0.190 
1.632 
1.475 
1.616 
0.387 
1.021 
0.644 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.342 
0.487 
0.773 
0.680 

-0.450 
-0.356 
-0.305 
0.041 

-0.859 
-0.111 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.254 
0.206 
0.152 

-0.419 
0.274 

-0.027 
-0.393 
-0.589 
-0.145 
-1.201 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 M~i9~ 72910 



BARBER - M24 0172872 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6672582. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/11/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.061 
-0.313 

0.319 
1.484 
1.810 
1.846 
0.250 
0.984 
0.722 

2 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.146 
2: 0.170 
3: 0.439 
4: 0.704 
5: 0.954 
6: -0.045 
7: -0.372 
8: -0.530 
9: -0.374 

10: -0.191 

• 
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y 
0.458 
0.664 
0.244 

-0.112 
-0.678 
-0.540 
-0.235 
-0.831 
-0.959 
-1.146 

6 

BARBER - M24 M~i9~ 72911 



BARBER - M24 0172873 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6672582. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/11/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.062 
0.011 
0.063 
1. 022 
1.621 
1. 793 
0.187 
0.974 
0.608 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.652 
2: -0.483 
3: -0.234 
4: -0.021 
5: 0.213 
6: 0.231 
7: 0.370 
8: 0.367 
9: -0.013 

10: -0.396 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.536 
0.088 

-0.062 
0.483 
0.425 
0.204 
0.717 

-0.561 
-0.820 
-0.904 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0172874 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6672582. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/11/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.046 
0.012 
0.048 
1.210 
1.349 
1.423 
0.119 
0.860 
0.505 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.042 
0.007 
0.145 

-0.387 
-0.352 
-0.590 
0.097 
0.490 
0.393 
0.620 
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y 
0.872 
0.261 

-0.054 
0.443 

-0.085 
-0.351 
-0.477 
0.120 

-0.182 
-0.428 

5 6 

BARBER - M24 M~i9172913 



BARBER - M24 0172875 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6672582. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/11/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.030 
-0.093 

0.098 
1.757 
1.911 
1. 930 
0.241 
1.083 
0.749 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POIN'I'# X 
1: -0.364 
2: -0.322 
3: -0.124 
4: 0.358 
5: 0.636 
6: 1. 062 
7: 0.191 
8: -0.695 
9: -0.349 

10: -0.091 

• 
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y 
0.742 
0.126 
0.366 
0.594 
0.326 

-0.056 
-0.272 
-0.769 
-0.818 
-1.169 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 M~i9i 72914 


